#### 506744815 06/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6791631

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fumiya UEHARA	03/29/2021
Masaki OMURA	03/30/2021
Takayuki SHIMAZU	03/30/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	541-0041		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17420018	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com JESSE O. COLLIER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	196849	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY MCKNIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory McKnight/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=196849 assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 056723 FRAME: 0778** 506744815

## ACCIONIMENT

	HOOM	ZINIVIDIN I			
Whereas, I/we,					
<u>Name</u>		Address			
i) Fumiya UEHARA	c/o SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan				
2) Masaki OMURA	c/o SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-33, K.itahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan				
3) Takayuki SHIMAZU	c/o SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan				
hereinafter called assignor(s), hav	*	vements in			
and executed an application for ${ m L}$	etters Patent of the Unite	ed States of America therefor on ever	n date herewith unless		
otherwise indicated below:					
filed on		, Serial No.	; and		
Whereas					
SUMITOMO ELECTR	IC INDUSTRIES, LTD				
	ama 4-chome, Chuo-ku				
	-	i i			
	Osaka 541-0041 Japan				
(assignee), desires to acquire the e	entire right, title and inte	rest in the application and invention,	and to any United States		
patents to be obtained therefor;			•		
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a transfer, and set over unto the assi this invention and this application which may be granted thereon, an Patents and Trademarks of the Un assigns, in accordance with the tel	ssignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful success, and all divisions, and cd all reissues thereof; an ited States to issue all Lums of this Assignment;	d valuable consideration from assign- signed, transferred, and set over, and ors and assigns, MY/OUR entire righ- ontinuations thereof, and all Letters d I/WE hereby authorize and request etters Patent for this invention to assi	do hereby sell, assign, at, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States t the Commissioner of ignee, its successors and		
assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a understood that any expense incidessigns.	is, any facts known to Month when called upon to do invention in said assign ons, make all rightful or and enforce proper patenent to the execution of s	nat I/WE will, without further consid E/US respecting this invention and t so, execute and deliver all papers the ee, its successors and assigns, execuths and generally do everything possit protection for this invention in the luch papers shall be borne by the assigns.	testify in any legal at may be necessary or te all divisional, sible to aid assignee, its United States, it being gnee, its successors and		
	ission to the attorneys o	serial number is not known at the tir f record in the patent application to f uch information is added.			
	INVENTORS	DA	ATE SIGNED		

<u>Masaki OUURA</u> Masaki OMURA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

1): Name:

2): Name:

3): Name: